
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 

 

    

 

7,087,680

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

Sheridan Hills Elementary School 
Address 5001 THOMAS STREET, HOLLYWOOD 33021 
Location Num: 1811 
Board District: 1 
Board Member: Daniel P. Foganholi 
ADEFP Budget: $7,394,960 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $7,087,680 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001636 Sheridan Hills ES - SMART Building Renovations 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

5B-Construction 

PROJECT UPDATE 
Building 1 AHU 1-1 and Admin office new ductwork to start summer 2024. Building 1 Roofing Mansard work in progress. Building 1 Restroom 115/116 Teacher lounge 99% finished 
issues due to Change order for supply air grille. Building 1 restroom 137A will start once swing space is available. Building 1 Electrical Panels in progress finishing remaining panels. 
Building 2 RTU 2-1 in progress due to duct conflicting with joist, ceiling was dropped for duct work to pass through under. Building 2 to start restrooms work once the abatement has 
been finished, the abatement to occur Oct 9. Building 2 is not occupied was given to contractor for work, swing space was provided for students. Building 75 HVAC work complete 
however Roth is adjusting the controls and Temperature has not been 100% for the Teachers. Building 75 Finalizing roof finals. Fire Alarm work in progress for Building 75, 4, and 1. 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Campus Improvement Aluminum Covered Walkway Repair - Total Roof Area 4,325 S.F. Replace Damaged Pole Lighting Media Center Improvements Renovate Existing Media Center 
Building Envelope Improvements Reroof Buildings 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 75 consists of a total roof area of 76,786 SF. HVAC Building 1 - Replace 2 chillers, & Install 3 new circulating pumps 
in the chiller yard, New HVAC Unit for the office, install 3 new toilet exhaust systems Building 2 - Install 2 new toilet exhaust systems Building 4 - Replace 2 air handlers and controls 
Building 75 - Remove the existing single room HVAC units and install 2 complete HVAC systems. FIRE SAFETY Replace Entire Fire Alarm System. Install Emergency Exit Signage 
KITCHEN Replace Kitchen Exhaust Hood and install new make up air system ELECTRICAL Panel Board, Distribution Panel, GFI Receptacles and mounted Building Lighting 
BUDGET 

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $405,777 $377,604 $28,173 

Construction $4,546,625 $3,547,232 $999,393 

FF&E and Technology $52,011 ($1,139) $53,150 

Direct Purchase $967,373 $913,333 $54,040 

Construction Mgmt $717,896 $717,896 $0 

Contingency $362,998 $362,998 

Consultants $35,000 $25,562 $9,438 

Project Total: $7,087,680 $5,580,488 $1,507,192 

FLAG: 

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

HIRE CONTRACTOR on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on on 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
COMPLETE $100,000 

MUSIC 
SCOPE 
369 Instruments Delivered 

DELIVERED IN PROGRESS TECHNOLOGY 

Outdoor benches, cafeteria tables, upgrade to school offices and music SCOPE 
room, murals, floor mats, outdoor mats, digital marquee 273 Items Delivered 


